
# 18 KENTUCKY (3-0) -vs- UNC Greensboro (0-3)
2/14/2026 at Greensboro, N.C. (UNCG Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nate Harris (1-0)
Loss: Shuey (0-1)
HBP: Nate Harris, Leighton Harris, Ira Austin IV, Shuey, Holland, Thomas, Miles
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andrew Vincent First: Alvin Credle Third Base: David Mabe 
Start: 5:00 pm   Time: 3:23   Attendance: 655   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
KENTUCKY 0 1 0 2 3 2 1 0 1 10 10 0
UNC Greensboro 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 6 7 0

KENTUCKY 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Lawrence ss 6 0 1 2 0 3 3
Jayce Tharnish cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Ryan Schwartz rf 3 2 1 1 2 1 0
Hudson Brown 1b 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Tyler Cerny 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Alex Duffey dh 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Ethan Hindle 2b 2 4 2 1 2 0 0
    Owen Jenkins ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tagger Tyson c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Campbell Jr. lf 4 1 2 2 0 2 2
Nate Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leighton Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Bennett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Soucie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ira Austin IV p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nile Adcock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 10 8 6 10 9

2B: Ryan Schwartz (1); Ethan Hindle (2); Scott Campbell Jr. (1)
3B: Alex Duffey (1)
SH: Tyler Cerny (1); Tagger Tyson (1)
SB: Jayce Tharnish (1); Tyler Cerny (1); Ethan Hindle (4); Tagger
Tyson (3); Scott Campbell Jr. (1)
HBP: Jayce Tharnish (1); Ethan Hindle (1); Tagger Tyson (2); Scott
Campbell Jr. (1)

UNC Greensboro 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Barbour 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Bush ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dilley lf/1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Brittain ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Wight 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Muller dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Ruocco 2b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Gardner cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Polk ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    L. Holland cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Parsons c 3 2 1 0 1 1 2
Jenkins rf/lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Truitt 2b/rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Budzik ss 3 2 2 1 0 1 1
Shuey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Holland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 7 5 4 9 9

2B: Truitt (1); Budzik (1)
SF: Dilley (1); Truitt (1)
SB: Parsons (1); Jenkins (1)
HBP: Dilley (1); Wight (1); Parsons (1); Budzik (1)
DP: 2

KENTUCKY IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nate Harris (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 2 0 14 17 6 1 –
Leighton Harris 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 –
Jack Bennett 2.2 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 –
Jackson Soucie 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Ira Austin IV 0.2 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 2 –
Nile Adcock 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 –
Totals 7 6 6 4 9 1 0 4 0 32 42 9 9

UNC Greensboro IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shuey (L, 0-1) 4.0 4 3 3 3 4 0 0 2 0 15 20 2 5 –
Holland 0.2 1 3 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 6 0 1 –
Thomas 0.2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 1 –
Hester 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 2 –
Miles 2.0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 7 8 1 2 –
Totals 10 10 10 6 10 2 0 5 0 33 46 4 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

KENTUCKY - Top of 1st UK UNC
L. Lawrence grounded out to ss. 0 0
J. Tharnish flied out to cf. 0 0
R. Schwartz struck out swinging. 0 0

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 1st UK UNC
Barbour struck out swinging. 0 0
Dilley hit by pitch. 0 0
Wight flied out to cf. 0 0
Muller popped up to 3b. 0 0

KENTUCKY - Top of 2nd UK UNC
H. Brown singled to center field. 0 0
T. Cerny reached on a fielder's choice; H. Brown out at second p to ss. 0 0
T. Cerny stole second. 0 0
A. Duffey tripled, RBI; T. Cerny scored. 1 0
E. Hindle hit by pitch. 1 0
E. Hindle stole second. 1 0
T. Tyson reached on a fielder's choice; E. Hindle advanced to third; A. Duffey out at home p to c. 1 0
T. Tyson stole second. 1 0
S. Campbell struck out swinging. 1 0

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 2nd UK UNC
Gardner struck out swinging. 1 0
Parsons singled. 1 0
Jenkins singled up the middle; Parsons advanced to third. 1 0
Truitt flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Parsons scored. 1 1
Jenkins stole second. 1 1
Budzik struck out swinging. 1 1

KENTUCKY - Top of 3rd UK UNC
L. Lawrence struck out looking. 1 1
J. Tharnish singled up the middle. 1 1
J. Tharnish stole second. 1 1
R. Schwartz walked. 1 1
H. Brown walked; R. Schwartz advanced to second; J. Tharnish advanced to third. 1 1
T. Cerny hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; H. Brown out on the play. 1 1

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 3rd UK UNC
Barbour lined out to cf. 1 1
Dilley singled to right field. 1 1
Wight lined out to cf. 1 1
Muller struck out swinging. 1 1

KENTUCKY - Top of 4th UK UNC
A. Duffey struck out swinging. 1 1
E. Hindle walked. 1 1
E. Hindle stole second. 1 1
T. Tyson grounded out to 2b; E. Hindle advanced to third. 1 1
S. Campbell hit by pitch. 1 1
L. Lawrence singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; S. Campbell scored; E. Hindle scored. 3 1



J. Tharnish flied out to rf. 3 1
Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 4th UK UNC
Gardner struck out swinging. 3 1
Parsons hit by pitch. 3 1
Jenkins popped up to 2b. 3 1
Truitt grounded out to 3b. 3 1

KENTUCKY - Top of 5th UK UNC
Holland to p for Shuey. 3 1
R. Schwartz walked. 3 1
H. Brown walked; R. Schwartz advanced to second. 3 1
Mound Visit. 3 1
T. Cerny grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; H. Brown advanced to second; R. Schwartz advanced to third. 3 1
A. Duffey struck out looking. 3 1
H. Brown advanced to third; R. Schwartz scored on a wild pitch. 4 1
E. Hindle doubled to left field, RBI; H. Brown scored. 5 1
E. Hindle stole third. 5 1
T. Tyson hit by pitch. 5 1
Thomas to p for Holland. 5 1
T. Tyson stole second. 5 1
S. Campbell singled, RBI; T. Tyson advanced to third; E. Hindle scored. 6 1
S. Campbell stole second. 6 1
L. Lawrence struck out swinging. 6 1

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 5th UK UNC
L. Harris to p for N. Harris. 6 1
Budzik singled, bunt. 6 1
Barbour singled up the middle; Budzik advanced to third. 6 1
Mound visit. 6 1
Dilley flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Budzik scored. 6 2
Wight hit by pitch; Barbour advanced to second. 6 2
Mound Visit. 6 2
J. Bennett to p for L. Harris. 6 2
Muller lined out to lf. 6 2
Polk pinch hit for Gardner. 6 2
Polk struck out looking. 6 2

KENTUCKY - Top of 6th UK UNC
L. Holland to cf for Polk. 6 2
J. Tharnish hit by pitch. 6 2
R. Schwartz doubled, RBI; J. Tharnish scored. 7 2
H. Brown grounded out to 2b; R. Schwartz advanced to third. 7 2
T. Cerny singled through the left side, RBI; R. Schwartz scored. 8 2
Hester to p for Thomas. 8 2
O. Jenkins pinch hit for E. Hindle. 8 2
O. Jenkins pinch hit for A. Duffey. 8 2
E. Hindle to 2b for O. Jenkins. 8 2
O. Jenkins hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; T. Cerny out on the play. 8 2

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 6th UK UNC
Parsons walked. 8 2
Jenkins flied out to cf. 8 2
Parsons stole second. 8 2
Truitt grounded out to ss. 8 2
Budzik doubled, RBI; Parsons scored. 8 3



Barbour struck out swinging. 8 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

KENTUCKY - Top of 7th UK UNC
Dilley to 1b. 8 3
Wight to dh. 8 3
Ruocco to 2b for Muller. 8 3
Jenkins to lf. 8 3
Truitt to rf. 8 3
E. Hindle walked. 8 3
T. Tyson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; E. Hindle advanced to second. 8 3
S. Campbell doubled down the lf line, RBI; E. Hindle scored. 9 3
L. Lawrence flied out to rf; S. Campbell advanced to third. 9 3
J. Tharnish struck out swinging. 9 3

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 7th UK UNC
Ruocco to 2b for Wight. 9 3
Muller to dh for Ruocco. 9 3
Dilley grounded out to 3b. 9 3
Ruocco struck out looking. 9 3
Muller grounded out to 2b. 9 3

KENTUCKY - Top of 8th UK UNC
Miles to p for Hester. 9 3
R. Schwartz flied out to rf. 9 3
H. Brown grounded out to 2b. 9 3
T. Cerny grounded out to ss. 9 3

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 8th UK UNC
J. Soucie to p for Soucie. 9 3
L. Holland grounded out to p, bunt. 9 3
Parsons struck out swinging. 9 3
Jenkins grounded out to 2b. 9 3

KENTUCKY - Top of 9th UK UNC
O. Jenkins to dh. 9 3
O. Jenkins struck out looking. 9 3
E. Hindle doubled. 9 3
E. Hindle stole third. 9 3
T. Tyson hit by pitch. 9 3
T. Tyson stole second. 9 3
T. Tyson advanced to third; E. Hindle scored on a wild pitch. 10 3
S. Campbell struck out swinging. 10 3
L. Lawrence struck out swinging. 10 3

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 9th UK UNC
I. Austin to p for Soucie. 10 3
Truitt doubled. 10 3
Budzik hit by pitch. 10 3
Bush pinch hit for Barbour. 10 3
Bush walked; Budzik advanced to second; Truitt advanced to third. 10 3
Brittain pinch hit for Dilley. 10 3
Brittain walked, RBI; Bush advanced to second; Budzik advanced to third; Truitt scored. 10 4
Ruocco grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Brittain advanced to second; Bush advanced to third; Budzik
scored. 10 5
Muller grounded out to p. 10 5



N. Adcock to p for I. Austin. 10 5
L. Holland walked; Brittain advanced to third; Bush scored on a wild pitch. 10 6
Parsons grounded out to 3b. 10 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


